No assumptions have been made regarding the use of this cash.

7.2 Breakeven Points

Revenues of around £970,000 (on a two-thirds alcohol, one third food split) would be
required in order to achieve breakeven in Year 2.  This calculation assumes zero
expenditure on laundry, coffee, internet, or any other consumables.

This figure takes into account 2% inflation for all sales prices, wages and costs.

In terms of customers and average expenditure per consumer, on a weekly basis this would
equate to 1,300 customers spending an average of £14.31 per week, with £9.54 being spent
on alcohol and £4.77 on food.

Alternatively, 750 customers would need to spend £24.80 on a weekly basis (£16.53 on
alcohol and £8.27 on food), or 1,500 customers would need to spend £12.41 each per week
(£8.27 on alcohol and £4.14 on food).

 BarWash Limited
Confidential Information Memorandum

Version 2.0 January 2005

31

7.3 Projected Profit & Loss

The pro-forma Profit & Loss statement below displays the P&L on an annual basis (£’000s)
for the 5 years following start-up (see Appendix S for 5-year detailed version).

YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 Total
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

TURNOVER
   Wet Sales 340   771   786   802   818   3,518
   Dry Sales 140   318   325   331   338   1,453
   Coffee Shop 41   92   94   96   97   419
   Laundry 56   126   128   131   134   574
   Merchandising 2   6   6   6   6   25
   Internet 4   8   8   9   9   38
   Other 1   1   1   1   1   6
   Discounts (Loyalty card) (6)   (13)   (13)   (14)   (14)   (60)

577   1,309   1,335   1,362   1,389   5,972

COST OF SALES
   Wet Sales 200   454   463   472   481   2,069
   Dry Sales 91   205   210   214   218   937
   Coffee Shop 31   71   72   73   75   322
   Other 10   22   23   23   24   102
   Stock Adjustment (66)   (150)   (153)   (156)   (160)   (686)

265   602   614   626   638   2,745

GROSS PROFIT 312   707   721   736   750   3,227
   Gross Profit Margin (%) 54.0%   54.0%   54.0%   54.0%   54.0%   54.0%

OVERHEADS
   Personnel / Wages 62   190   194   198   202   846
   Rent, Rates & Utilties 32   103   105   108   110   458
   Communications / Phone 0   1   1   1   1   5
   Office & Office Equipment 0   1   1   1   1   3
   Entertainment 2   5   5   5   6   23